

PROTECTION – CONTROL – IDENTIFICATION – TRACKING

**DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY OF THE PLASTIC
MATERIALS AND OBJECTS INTENDED TO COME
INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD PRODUCTS**

We hereby declare that the JUPITERSEAL material supplied to you for the packaging of
“lardo di colonnata” complies with the following legislation:

- Regulations (CE) n. 1935/2004
- Regulations (CE) n. 2023/2006
- Regulations (UE) n. 10/2011 and subsequent modifications and updates
- Ministerial Decree 21/03/73 and subsequent modifications and updates
- Decree of the Republic President 777/82 and subsequent modifications and updates.

The aforementioned material is produced with POLYPROPYLENE.

We hereby declare that the material contains the following substances subject to restrictions in the above laws:

- 1,1,1-TRIMETHYLOLPROPANE – PMREF 13380, 25600, 94960
- ALUMINUM
- N,N-Bis(2-hydroisethyl)alchil(C8-C18)amine – PMREF 39090
- Hydrochlorides di N,N-bis(2-idrossietil)alchil(C8-C18)amine – PMREF 39120
-

The material meets global migration limits and specific restrictions under the following tests conditions:

ANALYTICAL TEST	TEST CONDITIONS	SIMULANT
Global Migration	10 days at 40°C	D2
Specific Migration	10 days at 40°C	D2


PROTECTION – CONTROL – IDENTIFICATION – TRACKING

The tests have been carried out assuming that 1 kg of food comes into contact with 10 dm² of plastic material.

We declare that the following substance regulated by Regulations 1333/08/CE and 1334/08/CE is present in the material (substances also called “dual use” additive):

- TITANIUM DIOXIDE

This Declaration is valid from the date written below and it will be renewed in case there are substantial changes in the material production so to alter some of the essential requisites relevant to the declaration of conformity, or in case the legislations references mentioned in the present declaration will be modified or updated in a way that a new verification conformity will be required for compliance purposes.



Luciano Grapsa

CEO

LeghornGroup S.r.l.

PROTECTION – CONTROL – IDENTIFICATION – TRACKING

BIBLIOGRAPHY

- Regulations 1935/04/CE: Regulations (CE) n. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament of the Council of October 27th 2004 relevant to materials and objects produced to come into contact with food, which abrogate the Regulations 80/590/CEE and 89/109/CEE.
- Regulations (CE) n. 2023/2006 of the Council of December 22nd year 2006, about good practices about materials production and objects production in case of materials and objects produced to come into contact with food.
- Regulations 10/2011/UE: Regulations (UE) n. 10/2011 of the Council of January 14th year 2011, about materials and plastic objects produced to come into contact with food.
- D.M. 21th March year 1973. Hygienic discipline of packaging, containers, utensils, intended to come into contact with food or personal substances.
- Decree of the Republic President n° 777 23/08/1982 “Implementation of Directive (CEE) n. 76/893 relative to materials and objects produced to come into contact with food”.
- Regulations 1333/08/CE: Regulations (CE) n. 1333/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council, December 16th year 2008, relative to food additives.
- Regulations (CE) n. 1334/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council, December 16th 2008, relating to flavors and some good ingredients with flavoring properties intended for use in and on foods, which modifies the Regulations (CEE) n. 1601/91 of the Council, Regulations (CE) n. 2232/96 and (CE) n. 110/2008 and the Directive 2000/13/CE.